

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Solomon Hughes, 614.315.2446, shughes@intersportnet.com Greg Ball, 760.271.9183, gregb@bzapr.com

CHASE JOHNSON CAPTURE THE JOHN SHIPPEN NATIONAL INVITATIONAL PRESENTED BY ROCKET MORTGAGE

Earns exemptions into PGA TOUR's Rocket Mortgage Classic

DETROIT (June 25, 2023) – Chase Johnson of West Palm Beach, Florida shot a final-round four-under-par 68 this weekend to take home THE JOHN SHIPPEN National Invitational presented by Rocket Mortgage.

Johnson shot 67-68---135 to win by three strokes, earning an exemption into the PGA TOUR's <u>Rocket Mortgage Classic</u>, scheduled for June 29–July 2 at Detroit Golf Club. This will mark his second start on the PGA TOUR.

Michigan State's Troy Taylor was second, while Andrew Walker (also a Michigan State product) and Michael Herrera tied for third.

"I feel great - I really worked hard the last year and a half to fine tune some things since I lost my Korn Ferry card, and it's been paying off over and over again," Johnson said. "I felt great, and I'm really excited for the week ahead."

Johnson was awarded a first-place prize of \$20,000, as for the first time in its three-year history, THE JOHN SHIPPEN offered a purse, thanks to an initiative led by Detroit Golf Club membership.

"It is an awesome opportunity because they've given us the chance to change our lives completely, because a PGA TOUR event, you play well in that, you cannot only get status, but rework everything that you do in life," Johnson said.

For updated information on **THE JOHN SHIPPEN**, please visit <u>www.thejohnshippen.com/</u>and follow us on Facebook and Instagram (@TheJohnShippen) and on Twitter (@TheJShippen).

###

ABOUT INTERSPORT

Since 1985, Intersport has been an award-winning innovator and leader in the creation of sports, lifestyle, culinary and entertainment-based marketing platforms. With expertise in Sponsorship Consulting, Experiential Marketing, Hospitality, Customer Engagement, Content Marketing, Productions and Sports Properties, this Chicago-based Marketing & Media Solutions Company helps their clients to create ideas, content and experiences that attract and engage passionate audiences. To learn more about Intersport, visit www.intersport.global, like us on Facebook or follow us on Twitter and Instagram.

ABOUT WOODS & WATTS EFFECT

Woods & Watts Effect is an equity and inclusion consulting firm of transformation engineers, co-founded by Sommer Woods and Michele Lewis Watts, Ph.D. They are a solutions-driven team that adeptly designs programs that assess a company's strengths and areas for improvement relative to inclusion and social equity. Woods & Watts Effect is innovative in their thinking, their engagement and their execution. Through a bold, non-traditional and engaging approach, they produce viable and actionable solutions for sustainable change. More information is available at WoodsWattsEffect.com.

ABOUT ROCKET MORTGAGE

Detroit-based Rocket Mortgage, the nation's largest home mortgage lender and part of Rocket Companies (NYSE: RKT), enables the American Dream of homeownership and financial freedom through its obsession with an industry-leading, digital-driven client experience. In late 2015, it introduced the first fully digital, completely online mortgage experience. Rocket Mortgage closed \$351 billion dollars of mortgage volume across all 50 states in 2021.

Rocket Mortgage moved its headquarters to downtown Detroit in 2010. The company generates loan production from web centers located in Detroit, Cleveland and Phoenix and operates a centralized loan processing facility in Detroit. Rocket Mortgage ranked highest in the country for customer satisfaction for mortgage servicing by J.D. Power the past eight straight years, 2014 – 2021.

Rocket Companies, Rocket Mortgage's parent company, ranked #7 on Fortune's list of the "100 Best Companies to Work For" in 2022 and has placed in the top third of the list for 19 consecutive years.

For more information and company news visit QuickenLoans.com/PressRoom.

###